
August 18th, 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Regulatory and Techncial Services Committee Meeting to be held
on Wednesday, 19th August 2015 at 6:00 pm in  the Boardroom District Council Offices
Monaghan Row, Newry. 

The Committee Members are:

Chair:                                  Councillor T Andrews

Vice:                                    Councillor S Ennis

Members:                           Councillor P Brown                          Councillor C Casey

                                            Councillor S Doran                           Councillor G Fitzpatrick

                                            Councillor G Hanna                          Councillor V Harte

                                            Councillor M Murnin                         Councillor H McKee

                                            Councillor P O'Gribin                       Councillor G Sharvin

                                            Councillor G Stokes                         Councillor H Reilly

                                            Councillor D Taylor



Agenda

1. Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks.

2. Declarations of "Conflicts of Interest".

3. Action Sheet of the Regulatory and Technical Services
Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 17 June 2015. 
(Attached).

Action sheet 17 June 2015.pdf Page 1

4. Report on Council's Scheme of Delegation.  (Attached).

Report on Council's Scheme of Delegation.pdf Page 8

For Consideration and/or Decision - Waste Management

5. Anti-Litter Campagin (at the request of Councillor Stokes).

6. Tender Reports for the processing of WEEE and Waste
Batteries.  (Attached).

Tender Reports for the processing of WEEE and Waste Batteries.pdf Page 10

7. Report re: Textile Tender Rationalisation.  (Attached).

Textile Tender Rationalisation.pdf Page 25

8. NILAS Sharing Protocol:-

a)    NILAS Transfer Report - August 2015.  (Attached).

b)    2015 Transfer to Ards - NILAS 003.  (Attached).

c)    Letter re: Transfer - August 2015.  (Attached).



a. nilas transfer report - Aug 2015.pdf Page 27

For Consideration and/or Decision - Planning

9. Performance Statistics for Planning decisions from April to
July 2015.  (Attached).

Performance Statistics for Planning Decisions.pdf Page 33

For Consideration and/or Decision - Building Control

10. DARD Funded Animal Welfare Service -SLA for the provision of
Animal Welfare Services 2015/2016 between Armagh City,
Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council and Newry, Mourne
and Down Disrtrict Council, 16 June 2015.  (Attached).

DARD funded Animal Welfare Service and SLA.pdf Page 36

11. Report re: Crossmaglen Market/Parking issues on Market Days.
 (Attached).

Crossmaglen Market Report.pdf Page 43

For Consideration and/or Decision - Facilities Management and Maintenance

12. Bus Shelter Reports.

a)    Bus Shelter Policy - Report and Amended Policy.  (Attached).

b)    Bus Shelter Options.  (Attached).

c)    Report on Slieve Croob DEA Bus Shelter Site Meeting.  (Attached).

d)    Request to relocate bus shelter at Roxborough Road, Dorsey - Report and Appendix. 
(Attached).

Bus Shelter Policy - Report and Amended Policy.pdf Page 47

Bus Shelter Options.pdf Page 55

Report on Slieve Croob DEA Bus Shelter Site Meeting.pdf Page 62

Request to relocate bus shelter at Roxborough Road.pdf Page 64



13. Report re: repair/replacement work to external windows and
doors at Former Retort House, Kilmorey Street, Newry. 
(Attached).

Report Re Former Retort House.pdf Page 66

14. Report re: Dechomet Graveyard, Ballyward, Capital Scheme for
Pathway Access.  (Attached).

Report Re. Dechomet Graveyard.pdf Page 68

Miscellaneous

15. Report re: Crotlieve DEA Briefing Meeting held on Wednesday
22 July 2015 re: Japenese Knotweed and giant hogweed. 
(Attached).

Crotlieve DEA Meeting re. Japanese Knotweed.pdf Page 70

For Noting

16. Arc21 Joint Committee Meeting - Members' Monthly Bulletin - 2
July 2015.  (Attached).

Arc 21 JC Meeting 2 July 2015.pdf Page 72

17. Arc21 Joint Committee Meeting - Minutes of the Meeting held
on Tuesday 2 June 2015.  (Attached).

Arc JC Meeting 2 June 2015.pdf Page 77

18. Arc21 Audit Committee Meeting - Minutes of the Meeting held
on 29 January 2015.  (Attached).

Audit Committee Approved Minutes of Joint Committee.pdf Page 82

19. NIEA - Aughnagun Quarry Area of Special Scientific Interest
Notification under Article 28 of the Environment (Northern
Ireland) Order 2002.  (Attached).



Aughnagun Quarry ASSI.pdf Page 86

20. Committee for the Environment - Inquiry into Wind Energy -
Executive Summary and Recommendations.  (Details
Attached).

Inquiry into Wind Energy.pdf Page 90

21. The Woodland Trust - letter dated 2 July 2015 re: Very
Important Trees.  (Attached).

Woodland Trust Very Important Trees.pdf Page 101

22. Report - contact from Public Representatives - 21 April to 30
June 2015.  (Attached).

Contact from Public Representatives.pdf Page 103

23. Building Regulations Report.  (Attached).

Building Regulations Report.pdf Page 117

24. RTPI Northern Ireland Planning Awards 2015.  (Attached).

Planning Awards Entry Form.pdf Page 119

25. Correspondence from NIEA dated 23 July 2015 re: NILAS Draft
Reconciliation 2014/2015 for Newry and Mourne District Council
and Down District Council.  (Attached).

Landfill NIEA Draft Reconciliation.pdf Page 121

26. Correspondence from Mr Jim Martin, Rivers Agency regarding
queries raised following the Rivers Agency Presentation to the
RTS Committee on 17 June 2015.  (Attached).

Correspondence from Rivers Agency.pdf Page 125



Conferences/Events

27. Conference on "Planning Reform in Northern Ireland: Progress,
Priorities and Next Steps - Tuesday 1 December 2015 in Central
Belfast.  (£210 plus VAT).  (Details attached).

Conference on Planning Reform in NI.pdf Page 126



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. John Farrell john.farrell@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Patricia Kelly patricia.kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Sylvia McClurg sylvia.mcclurg@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Heather Mckee heather.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Ursula Mhicantsaoir ursula.mhicantsaoir@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Roland Moore roland.moore@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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